



**FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE** December 16, 2022

CONTACT:

Chris Chan Phone: 619-221-3288

## Council President Sean Elo-Rivera to Pursue Role as SANDAG Board Vice-Chair

San Diego – San Diego City Council President Sean Elo-Rivera expresses his interest in becoming the SANDAG Board's Vice-Chair for the coming year. He has the support of Mayor Todd Gloria who currently holds that position.

"SANDAG plays a pivotal role to our region's economic development, sustainability, housing and equity for residents and I hope to help the Board find the best bath forward for San Diego," said Council President Elo-Rivera.

Council President Elo-Rivera has been a consistent supporter of equitable land use and transportation solutions, having long advocated for Youth Opportunity Passes before being elected to office.

----

Council President Elo-Rivera represents San Diego's Ninth Council District including communities of City Heights, College Area, El Cerrito, Kensington, Mission Valley East, Mountain View, Mt. Hope, Normal Heights, Rolando Village, Rolando Park, Stockton and Talmadge. He is the Chair of the Rules Committee and serving his second term as San Diego City Council President.